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Attendance                                                 
For week beginning                         

10th March 2025                   

                                 
 

 
 

 

Beech Class   95.0%                               
Birch Class   96.3%                       
Cherry Class:   95.3%                                  
Chestnut Class:  94.2%                                   
Elder Class:    95.7%                                  
Elm Class:      96.5%                                  
Hazel Class    95.2%                                    
Holly          95.4%                                   
Oak     95.4%                              
Olive    94.0%                           
Pine    98.0% 

Congratulations to those classes 

that have reached an attendance of 
97% or above.  It would be great to 
see every class reach 97% next week.       

 
Value Awards 

                 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Beech - Liam  All school values  

Birch - Mia   All school values  

Elder - Lisari   All school values  

Elm -  Zane   Resilience & achievement  

Hazel - Dolcie  Integrity & achievement  

Holly - Sienna  Resilience  

Oak -  Ernest   Resilience & Achievement 

Olive - Esmae  Care 

Pine -  Carla   All school values                             

                                

 Lower Farm Weekly 

   Red Nose Day 

 

 

 

 

 

On Friday 21st March we are celebrating Comic     
Relief Day. Children are welcome to come to school 
wearing  something red/non-uniform.  If you would like 
to make a donation, please use the following link: 

https://donation.comicrelief.com/cart/
FV93BnQ5PYjcUGFHGMVO 

KS1 Music Concert                             
Thursday 10th April  

 14:30 in the School Hall 
 

We have just added to the calendar a 
new event. On Thursday 10th April 
KS1 children will be performing a    
music concert showcasing what they 
have leant so far this year.  This will  
take place  at 14:30 in the school hall. 
Due to limited space, may we please 
ask just one adult per child to attend. 
If you have more than one child in 
Years 1 or 2, two adults are invited.  



 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
A huge thank you to all of our families who supported 
our book fair - the children have absolutely loved it 
and it created such a buzz! With all of the purchases 
made, we have managed to earn a total of £1080 in  
rewards to spend on books for the school! This is      
absolutely incredible, and we will be getting the          
children  involved in letting us know which                  
titles / interests they would like us to purchase.  
 
 







 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Dates for your Diary 
 

 
Friday 14th March: Year 1 trip to Twycross Zoo 
Friday 21st March: Red Nose Day – wear red clothes and donate for  
Comic Relief  
Tuesday 25th March: Year 2 trip to Coombe Abbey 
Friday 28th March: Non-uniform day - Easter Egg donation for Easter  
Bingo  
Friday 28th March: Year 2 Mothers’ Day celebration 14:30 (doors open at 
14:25)  
Thursday 10th April: KS1 Music Concert - 14:30 due to limited space may 
we please ask one adult per child to attend 
Thursday 10th April: Easter Bingo and Raffle Friday 11th April: School 
closes at 13:30 for Easter  holidays (no wraparound care) 
 
Easter Holidays: Monday 14th April – Friday 25th April  
Monday 28th April: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
 
Tuesday 29th April: School opens for summer term  
Wednesday 30th April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 
18:00 
Thursday 1st May: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
Monday 5th May: Bank Holiday - school closed  
Friday 23rd May: Non-uniform day - bottle donation for Summer Fayre 
 
Half Term: Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May  
 
Friday 6th June: Non -uniform - gift donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 13th June: Year 3 Fathers’ Day celebration - times TBC  
Friday 20th June: Sports Day and Summer Fayre (details to follow) 
Wednesday 2nd July: Transition Day  
Thursday 10th July: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30  
Friday 18th July: School closes at 13:30 for summer holidays (no wrapa-
round care) 





 

 












